page 12 of the Circular have been fulfilled and the Completion took place on August 16, 2018.

ISSUE OF CONSIDERATION SHARES UNDER THE SPECIFIC MANDATE AND

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Immediately before the Completion, the Company had 1,085,426,224 Shares in issue. Upon the

Completion, 39,926,534 new Shares, representing approximately 3.55% of the issued share capital

of the Company as at the date of this announcement (as enlarged by the issue of the Consideration

Shares), have been duly allotted and issued as fully paid to the Vendor at the issue price of

HK$80.00 per Consideration Share under the Specific Mandate granted by Shareholders at the

EGM held on August 8, 2018. Accordingly, immediately after the Completion, there are

1,125,352,758 Shares in issue.

Set out below for illustrative purposes is the shareholding structure of the Company (i)

immediately before Completion; and (ii) immediately after Completion.

Shareholders Immediately before Completion Immediately after Completion

 Number of Shares Approximate % (Note 3) Number of Shares Approximate % (Note 3)

Mr. Wang Concert

Group

Mr. Wang 329,249,000

(Note 1)

30.33 329,249,000

29.26

Ms. Zhao 329,249,000

(Note 1)

30.33 329,249,000   29.26

EGII 329,249,000

(Note 1)

30.33 329,249,000 29.26

The Vendor 0 0 39,926,534 3.55

Mr. Wang Zizheng 0 0 0 0.00

Subtotal 329,249,000

(Note 1)

30.33 369,175,534 32.81

The Capital Group

Companies, Inc.

175,334,136

(Note 2)

16.15 175,334,136

15.58

Commonwealth Bank of

Australia

63,485,079 5.85 63,485,079 5.64

Public Shareholders 517,358,009 47.66 517,358,009 45.97

Total 1,085,426,224 100.00 1,125,352,758 100.00

Notes:

(1) The three references to 329,249,000 Shares relate to the same block of Shares. Such Shares are

held by EGII, which is owned as to 50% by Mr. Wang and 50% by Ms. Zhao. As at the date of this

announcement, the Company has share options granted under its share option schemes entitling

the holders thereof to subscribe for an aggregate of 7,009,750 Shares, of which share options

entitling the holders thereof to subscribe for an aggregate of 640,000 Shares are held by certain

members of Mr. Wang Concert Group (being 580,000 Shares for Mr. Wang and 60,000 Shares

for Mr. Wang Zizheng).